

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 134/2005
(for preliminary hearing)

JAYENDRA SARASWATHY SWAMIGAL,TAMIL NADU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V R Manoharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkatesan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raju Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. A Shanmugam, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Nos. 1 & 2Mr. R Ayyam Perumal, Adv.
Mr. S Vallinayagam, Adv.

No. 3Mr. M A Chinnasamy, Adv.

No. 5Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R Ramesh, Adv.

No. 28Mr. M A Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner proposes to file an
additional affidavit in support of the prayer made in the petition.

List on 6th May, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER