

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 134 OF 2005

JAYENDRA SARASWATHY SWAMIGAL, TAMIL NADU

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and interim Relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariaman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunmugam, Adv.

Ms. Lupanlu Gangmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos 1 & 2

Mr. R. Ayyum Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

No 2

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.(NP)

Mr. Ganapathy N.L., Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kar, Adv.

No 3

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

No.5

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.

No.7

Mr. Arun Jaitly, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mann Krishnan, Adv.

No 28

Mr. M A Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent Nos. 1,2,3, 5 and 28 appear and take notice. Let service be effected on other respondents.

(RAJESH DHAM)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER