

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 134 OF 2005

JAYENDRA SARASWATHY SWAMIGAL, TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and directions and impleadment and amendment of prayer portion and permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

(For Final Disposal)

with

Crl.M.P. Nos. 540 & 543/2005 in Criminal Appeal No. 44/2005

(Jayendra Saraswathi Swamigal vs. State of Tamil Nadu)

(for modification of court's order dated 10.1.2005 and deletion of certain portions in the order dated 10.1.2005 and office report)

(with Crl.M.P. No. 11224/2005 for permission to withdraw the application for modification)

Date: 04/10/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN (NOT PARTICIPATED)

For Petitioner(s)/

Appellant

Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkiteswaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shanmugam, Adv.

Mr. Sathya Narayana, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 1 & 2 in T.P.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

& No. 1 in Crl.A.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S Vallinayagam, Adv.

Nos. 3 & 4

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

No. 5

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

No.6

Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B, Adv.

No.7

Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.(NP)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Lupanlu Gangmei, Adv.

No. 8

Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P S Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kar, Adv.

Nos. 9 & 10

Mr. B Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Asok K Sadhu Khan, Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiry, Adv.

Nos. 11, 13 & 18

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Nos. 12, 14-16, 20-22

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

& 27

Nos. 17, 23, 24, 25 & 26

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

No. 28

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

Nos. 19 & 28

Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Azim, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Indrani, Adv.

For Applicant(s) in IA for

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.

impleadment in TP

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. F S Nariman, learned senior counsel started his arguments for the petitioner in the transfer petition at 10.40 A.M. and concluded at 3.20 P.M.

Thereafter, Mr. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No. 5 commenced his arguments and concluded when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

3

=====

ITEM NO.301 COURT NO.1 DATE: 05.10.2005

(Part-Heard)

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

APPEARANCE : SAME AS ON 04.10.2005

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ashok H Desai, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No. 6 made his submissions from 10.40 A.M. to 11.05 A.M. and thereafter Mr. G L Sanghi, learned senior

counsel appearing for respondent No. 8 made his submissions till 11.25 A.M., supporting the petitioner.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior counsel appearing for respondents Nos. 1 to 4 commenced his arguments at 11.25 A.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

=====

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.1 DATE: 06.10.2005

(Part-Heard)

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

APPEARANCE : SAME AS ON 04.10.2005

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 12.45 P.M. Thereafter, Ms. Indira Jaisingh, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant in impleadment petition made her submissions.

Affidavits of respondents Nos. 19 and 28, who are supporting the petitioner in the transfer petition, are filed in Court today which are taken on record.

A list of those accused-respondents who are supporting the petitioner in the transfer petition is also filed by Mr. N L Ganapathi, Advocate.

List on 20th October, 2005 as part-heard.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER