

ITEM NO.1C

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 134 OF 2005

JAYENDRA SARASWATHY SWAMIGAL, TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Heard by : Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble G.P. Mathur, J.)

Date: 26/10/2005 This petition was called on for pronouncement of
Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A Shanmugam, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S Karthikeyan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 1 & 2

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Prasnanth Venkatesh, Adv.

Nos. 3 & 4 Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

No. 5 Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv.

No.6 Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.L. Ganapathi ,Adv.
Mr. M Sathyanarayanan, Adv.
Mr. K S Vaithianathan, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B, Adv.

No.7 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Lupanlu Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv.

No. 8 Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P S Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda ,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Kar, Adv.

2

Nos. 9 & 10 Mr. B Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Asok K Sadhu Khan, Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiry ,Adv.

Nos. 11, 13 & 18 Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv.

Nos. 12,14-16,20-22 Mr. Hari Shankar K ,Adv.
& 27

Nos. 17,23,24,25&26 Mr. T.Raja ,Adv.

No. 28 Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy ,Adv.

Nos. 19 & 28 Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Azim H Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Indrani, Adv.

For Applicant(s) in IA for
impleadment Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur sitting in Court
No. 1 pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble
the Chief Justice and His Lordship.

The transfer petition is allowed. The Sessions Case
No. 197 of 2005 pending before the Principal Sessions Court,
Chenglepet, is transferred to the Court of Principal District
and Sessions Judge, Pondicherry, who may either try the case
himself or assign it to any other Sessions Judge competent to
try the same. All applications stand disposed of.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Reportable Signed Judgment is placed on the file)